

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ <https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010335042015/truecopy/order-10.pdf>

Mr.Harin P.Raval,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms.Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Ajoy Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.Harin P.Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Apeksha Sharan, Adv.
Mr.Pravin K.Hota, Adv.
Mr.Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.Nipun Sancha, Adv.
Ms.Divya Anand,Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Pravin K.Hota, Adv.
Ms.Apeksha Sharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for deletion of name(s) of respondent(s)
from the array of parties is rejected.
Issue notice.

There shall be stay of demolition of any portion of
petitioner(s) building in the meantime.

Further, we restrain the petitioner(s) from making any
further construction in the meantime.

The petitioner(s) shall not plead equities at the time of
hearing of the Special Leave Petitions.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar